## BOROUGH OF LONGPORT Atlantic County – New Jersey R 2021-47

## Authorizing Incorporating the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection Approved Municipal Public Access Plan (MPAP) in the Municipal Master Plan

**WHEREAS**, the Borough of Longport submitted a Municipal Public Access Plan (hereinafter "MPAP") to the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection;

WHEREAS, in accordance with N.J.A.C 7:7-16.9(h), the Borough of Longport must incorporate the Department-approved MPAP into the municipal Master Plan;

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport is desirous of finalizing the MPAP;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Borough of Longport Master Plan prepared in accordance with the provision of N.J.S.A. 40:44D-28 and adopted by Ordinance is hereby amended to incorporate fully the MPAP as submitted to and approved by the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection.

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE						
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.
RUSSO	Х					
LEEDS	Х				Х	
LAWLER	Х					Х
	X-Indicates Vote NV-Not Voting AB-Absent MOT-Motion SEC-Second					

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION: 2/17/2021

/s/ MONICA KYLE,RMC